
Sl no Commodities Specification Unit January February March Average
I CEREALS & PRODUCTS

Rice Nagaland spl kg 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
Andhra parimol " 25.22 25.50 25.75 25.49
Lahi "
Juha " 48.33 48.33 48.33 48.33

II CPO Rice Medium " 17.94 17.19 17.33 17.49
Atta Common " 22.48 22.58 22.11 22.39
Maida " " 23.20 23.50 23.25 23.32
Suji " " 29.13 28.88 28.88 28.96
Bread Sliced 400gm. pkt 19.20 19.20 19.00 19.13

III PULSES
Arahar dal Common 1kg 71.50 73.50 73.89 72.96
Masur dal " " 59.41 60.55 59.89 59.95
Naga dal " " 44.63 45.11 46.43 45.39
Soya bean " 45.98 45.63 52.14 47.92

IV OILS & FATS
M.oil Common 1 ltr 93.59 94.77 93.33 93.90
Refined oil " " 93.58 95.61 93.89 94.36
Vanaspati " kg 86.25 89.00 85.00 86.75
Sesamum " "

V MEAT,FISH & EGGS
Pork Common kg 142.27 143.18 141.11 142.19
Beef " " 103.18 105.45 105.63 104.75
Mutton " " 252.50 210.56 194.67 219.24
Chicken Broiler " 156.30 154.33 150.00 153.54
Duck(fresh) " " 267.50 256.25 315.56 279.77
Fish(fresh) Hilsa " 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00

Rohu " 113.70 113.70 107.38 111.60
Mogur " 132.22 136.35 124.45 131.01
Borali " 142.22 185.00 210.00 179.07
Pothi 177.50 158.34 155.00 163.61

Fish(dry) Pothi(assam) " 243.75 244.40 238.33 242.16
Eggs Chicken pair 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

Duck " 10.67 10.67 11.00 10.78
VI MILK & PRODUCTS

Milk (fresh) Common Ltr 35.40 35.70 38.89 36.66
Milk (powder) Everyday kg 322.33 320.50 320.00 320.94
Milk Tin Condensed Tin 67.50 67.50 60.00 65.00

VII CONDIMENTS & SPICE
Salt Common (Tata) kg 14.50 14.50 14.30 14.43
Chilly Dry " 157.50 145.15 125.00 142.55

Green " 44.38 42.50 45.42 44.10
VIII VEGETABLES

Potato Common kg 15.76 16.09 15.87 15.91
Onion " " 31.39 31.06 28.06 30.17

Average Retail Price of Essential Commodities in Eleven(11) Centres, Nagaland (Jan to March'2012)



Brinjal " " 27.04 27.40 27.10 27.18
Tomato " " 30.83 30.33 31.21 30.79
Cabbage " " 23.02 23.89 21.67 22.86
Cauliflower " " 28.15 31.13 29.27 29.52
Carrot " " 39.58 38.81 35.00 37.80
Arum (kachu) " " 25.94 24.69 24.40 25.01

IX FRUITS
Apple Common kg 134.00 134.29 135.28 134.52
Orange " " 46.35 55.63 65.71 55.90
Mango " " 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00
Pineapple " " 20.83 21.67 15.00 19.17
Banana " dozen 27.55 28.06 27.50 27.70
Gooseberry 200gm Pkt 18.62 19.17 17.00 18.26
Grapes " kg 168.53 165.00 158.75 164.09

X OTHER FOOD
Sugar Common " 39.62 40.20 39.11 39.64
Tea Leaves Common " 196.58 205.08 185.91 195.86
Tea   " P/cup 8.33 7.78 7.14 7.75
Biscuit Britannia 200 gm. 22.28 19.19 18.75 20.07

Parle 100 gm. 11.44 11.26 14.44 12.38
XI PAN,TOBACCO ETC

Pan leaf Mitha patta 100nos 283.03 280.00 295.74 286.26
Bidi Sankha pkt 10.10 10.18 9.67 9.98
Cigarette Wills " 44.31 45.63 45.83 45.26

Gold Flake " 40.46 44.38 41.86 42.23
Wills Flake " 34.17 37.00 33.50 34.89

XII FUEL & LIGHTING
Kerosene oil Common Ltr 37.78 37.78 37.50 37.69
Match box Camel 1pkt 1.15 1.15 1.17 1.16
Firewood 1st class qtl 248.13 251.67 250.00 249.93

Ordinary qtl 201.00 197.50 187.50 195.33
Charcoal Common Bag 277.38 290.00 303.33 290.24

XIII MISCELLENOUS
Tooth paste Colgate med 38.82 39.80 33.38 37.33

Closeup med 46.44 40.30 33.88 40.20
Forhans med 45.00 45.00 30.00 40.00

Batteries Eveready (Big) Pair 28.77 28.82 28.00 28.53
Eveready (Small) " 17.76 18.36 17.89 18.00

Soap Lux Each 13.83 12.89 13.78 13.50
Liril " 18.37 18.13 18.50 18.33
Lifebouy " 12.56 11.90 12.44 12.30
Rin 250gm 18.67 20.56 21.63 20.28

Exercise book No.3/50 pages Each 13.17 12.71 10.33 12.07
No.4/100 pages " 23.15 21.81 14.67 19.88
No.5/150 pages " 29.19 28.31 21.57 26.36
No.6/200 pages " 35.77 33.48 28.00 32.42

XIV BUS FARE
Kma-dmp Per-head 81.00 81.00 81.00 81.00
Kma-wokha " 88.00 88.00 88.00 88.00



Kma-Mkg 166.00 166.00 166.00 166.00
Kma-tsg " 292.00 292.00 292.00 292.00
Kma-Phek " 159.00 159.00 159.00 159.00
Kma-Zbto " 164.00 164.00 164.00 164.00
Kma-Kiphere " 155.00 155.00 155.00 155.00
Kma-Imphal " 278.00 278.00 278.00 278.00
Dmp-Mon " 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00
Dmp-Shillong " 430.00 430.00 430.00 430.00
Dmp-Guwahati " 370.00 370.00 370.00 370.00

Cinema Lowest class Each 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
Modhu Local P/cup 16.67 16.36 14.29 15.77
Bucket Iron 15ltr Each 267.17 286.79 300.00 284.65

Plastic 15ltr " 147.42 153.00 148.75 149.72
Vessel Aluminium kg 331.48 334.50 335.63 333.87
Umbrella Ladies folding Each 176.67 187.67 197.02 187.12

Ladies Unfold " 168.75 171.57 176.19 172.17
Gents Unfold " 192.04 195.93 191.43 193.13

Hair-cut Commom " 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
Face-cream Lakme50gm " 124.81 110.56 108.75 114.71

Ponds 50gm " 92.53 88.10 73.88 84.84
XV CLOTHING

Naga shawl Ordinary " 1267.50 1269.70 1270.37 1269.19
Wool " 1593.75 1987.50 1966.67 1849.31

Weaving Yarn Cashmillon kg 359.58 372.78 368.57 366.98
Silk motha 66.25 42.50 70.00 59.58
Cotton motha 76.25 76.25 90.00 80.83

Blanket(wollen) Ordinary motha 506.33 508.83 528.75 514.64
Red " 645.24 622.22 690.00 652.49

XVI SHOES
Slipper no.6 Bata pair 135.33 141.50 137.78 138.20

India cushion " 160.83 162.50 115.00 146.11
Chapal Ladies " 162.42 169.09 163.33 164.95

XVII TAILORING CHARGES
Shirt Cotton each 135.45 142.73 145.56 141.25
Pants " " 183.64 185.45 188.89 185.99
Suit " " 1741.67 1775.00 1800.00 1772.22
Blouse " " 125.56 128.89 121.43 125.29
Frock " " 185.56 186.67 187.14 186.46
Skirt " " 141.82 149.09 146.67 145.86

Blank cells: Report not received.



Sl.no Commodity Unit Jan Feb Mar Average

1 Rice(nld spl) kg 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00

2 Atta " 22.48 22.58 22.11 22.39

3 Arahar dal " 71.50 73.50 73.89 72.96

4 Masur dal " 59.41 60.55 59.89 59.95

5 Mustard oil ltr 93.59 94.77 93.33 93.90

6 Vanaspati kg 86.25 89.00 85.00 86.75

7 Pork " 142.27 143.18 141.11 142.19

8 Beef " 103.18 105.45 105.63 104.75

9 Chicken " 156.30 154.33 150.00 153.54

10 Eggs (hen) Pair 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

11 Milk (fresh) ltr 35.40 35.70 38.89 36.66

12 Milk (everyday) kg 322.33 320.50 320.00 320.94

13 Salt " 14.50 14.50 14.30 14.43

14 Chilly (dry) " 157.50 145.15 125.00 142.55

15 Potato " 15.76 16.09 15.89 15.91

16 Onion " 31.39 31.06 28.06 30.17

17 Sugar " 39.62 40.20 39.11 39.64

18 Kerosene ltr 37.78 37.78 37.50 37.69

19 Match box each 1.15 1.15 1.17 1.16

20 Tea leaf kg 196.58 205.08 185.91 195.86

21 Firewood(1st class) 40kg 248.13 251.67 250.00 249.93

Blank cells: Report not received.

Average Retail Price of Selected Commodities (Jan - Mar '12)



Sl.no Commodity Specification Unit Jan Feb March Average
1 Bricks 1st class 1000 11950.00 12030.56 12120.00 12033.52

2nd class 1000 8075.00 8162.50 6500.00 7579.17
2 Sand Dimapur Load 10230.00 10500.00 6666.67 9132.22

Deopani Load 14678.57 14892.86 14166.67 14579.37
3 Stone Ballast 15mm gauge Load 7583.33 8200.00 8040.00 7941.11

20mm gauge Load 6980.00 7475.00 7475.00 7310.00
40mm gauge Load 6780.00 6975.00 6975.00 6910.00

4 Timber Gamari cft 326.00 396.00 412.50 378.17
Jutuli cft 442.92 440.00 360.00 414.31
Hollock cft 396.00 434.29 407.14 412.48
Khokam cft 371.67 312.00 366.67 350.11
Semul cft 265.00 265.00 280.00 270.00

5 Cement Bihar Bag 421.59 421.56 415.48 419.54
Bokajan Bag 392.19 394.27 373.92 386.79

6 Steel ms rod 6mm dmtr qtl 5022.92 5175.00 5157.14 5118.35
10mm dmtr qtl 4933.70 5074.44 5033.75 5013.97
12mmdmtr qtl 4912.59 5122.50 5082.86 5039.32
16mm dmtr qtl 5080.37 5548.75 5270.00 5299.71
20mm dmtr qtl 5004.76 5325.00 5085.71 5138.49

7 Corrugated Tata Bundle 4675.00 3600.00 4625.00 4300.00
Hindustan Bundle 3978.57 3805.56 4216.67 4000.26
Japan 1st cl Bundle 3140.00 3180.56 3400.00 3240.19
Japan 2nd cl Bundle 3410.00 3562.50 3100.00 3357.50
Japan 3rd cl Bundle 3383.33 3383.33 2500.00 3088.89
Aluminium Bundle 8000.00 8000.00 8000.00 8000.00
Asbestos tiles Bundle

8 Tiles White Sq ft 53.64 53.33 55.00 53.99
9 Sheet glass 2mm Sq ft 33.07 33.50 33.20 33.26

3mm Sq ft 37.94 38.44 37.00 37.79
4mm Sq ft 44.56 42.63 42.33 43.17

10 Labour charge 1st cl mason each 363.64 359.09 361.11 361.28
unskilled mason each 254.55 240.91 238.89 244.78
1st cl carpenter each 372.73 362.88 372.22 369.28
unskilled carpenter each 268.18 250.00 250.00 256.06

Retail Price:Building Materials (Jan to Mar '12)  

Blank cells: Report not received.



Sl.no Commodity Specification unit Jan Feb Mar Average

1 Paddy Qtl

2 Rice Andhra parimol Qtl 2160.00 2160.00 2160.00 2160.00

3 Atta Assam spl Qtl 1620.00 1620.00 1620.00 1620.00

4 Moong dal Rajasthan Qtl 7500.00 7500.00 7500.00 7500.00

5 Masur dal Kanpur Qtl 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00

6 Chilly dry " Qtl 1900.00 1900.00 1900.00 1900.00

7 Arhar dal " Qtl 6400.00 6400.00 6400.00 6400.00

8 Sugar Bihar Qtl 1900.00 1900.00 1900.00 1900.00

9 Potato Medium Qtl 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00

10 Onion " Qtl 850.00 850.00 850.00 850.00

11 Mustard oil " 15kg tin 1100.00 1100.00 1100.00 1100.00

12 Vanaspati " " 1300.00 1300.00 1300.00 1300.00

Blank cells: Report not received.

Average Wholesale Prices:Essential Commodities in Dimapur.(Jan - Mar'12)



Sl.no Commodity Specification Unit Oct to Dec Jan to Mar Price diff in %
1 Bricks 1st class 1000 8653.80 12033.52 39.05

2nd class 1000 7111.11 7579.17 6.58
2 Sand Dimapur Load 11651.48 9132.22 -21.62

Deopani Load 14587.50 14579.37 -0.06
3 Stone Ballast 15mm gauge Load 5647.80 7941.11 40.61

20mm gauge Load 5012.83 7310.00 45.83
40mm gauge 5112.83 6910.00 35.15

4 Timber Gamari cft 348.89 378.17 8.39
Jutuli cft 315.00 414.31 31.53
Hollock cft 357.30 412.48 15.44
Khokam cft 346.25 350.11 1.12
Semul cft 355.00 270.00 -23.94

5 Cement Bihar Bag 409.94 419.54 2.34
Bokajan Bag 384.68 386.79 0.55

6 Steel ms rod 6mm dmtr qtl 4749.21 5118.35 7.77
10mm dmtr qtl 4599.21 5013.97 9.02
12mmdmtr qtl 4606.35 5039.32 9.40
16mm dmtr qtl 4728.31 5299.71 12.08
20mm dmtr qtl 4582.50 5138.49 12.13

7 Corrugated Tata Bundle 3811.11 4300.00 12.83
Hindustan Bundle 3884.44 4000.26 2.98
Japan 1st cl Bundle 3959.30 3240.19 -18.16
Japan 2nd cl Bundle 3416.30 3357.50 -1.72
Japan 3rd cl Bundle 2667.22 3088.89 15.81
Aluminium Bundle 6127.78 8000.00 30.55
Asbestos tiles Bundle 35.00

8 Tiles White Sq ft 70.50 53.99 -23.42
9 Sheet glass 2mm Sq ft 32.07 33.26 3.71

3mm Sq ft 35.64 37.79 6.04
4mm Sq ft 43.33 43.17 -0.37

10 Labour charge 1st cl mason each 355.65 361.28 1.58
unskilled mason each 235.12 244.78 4.11
1st cl carpenter each 356.43 369.28 3.60
unskilled carpenter each 238.24 256.06 7.48

Comparative Statement:Retail Price of Building Materials (Jan to Mar'12)

Blank cells: Reports not received.



Sl.no Commodity Unit Oct - Dec Jan - Mar diff in %

1 Rice(nld spl) kg 24.86 25.00 0.56

2 Atta " 22.49 22.39 -0.43

3 Arahar dal " 74.23 72.96 -1.71

4 Masur dal " 65.56 59.95 -8.56

5 Mustard oil ltr 86.52 93.90 8.53

6 Vanaspati kg 81.39 86.75 6.59

7 Pork " 135.63 142.19 4.83

8 Beef " 101.88 104.75 2.82

9 Chicken " 146.88 153.54 4.54

10 Eggs (hen) Pair 9.88 10.00 1.21

11 Milk (fresh) ltr 31.65 36.66 15.82

12 Milk (everyday) kg 309.21 320.94 3.79

13 Salt " 11.25 14.43 28.26

14 Chilly (dry) " 156.92 142.55 -9.16

15 Potato " 18.87 15.91 -15.68

16 Onion " 34.67 30.17 -12.98

17 Sugar " 40.63 39.64 -2.43

18 Kerosene ltr 36.92 37.69 2.07

19 Match box each 1.13 1.16 2.65

20 Tea leaf kg 194.26 195.86 0.82

21 Firewood (1st class) 40kg 250.71 249.93 -0.31

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT:RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED COMMODITIES.

Blank cells: Report not received.



Sl.no Commodity Specification unit Oct to Dec Jan to Mar Price diff in %

1 Paddy qtl

2 Rice Andhra parimol qtl 2160.00 2160.00 0.00

3 Atta Assam spl qtl 1620.00 1620.00 0.00

4 Moong Dal Rajasthan qtl 7500.00 7500.00 0.00

5 Masur Dal Kanpur qtl 4000.00 4000.00 0.00

6 Chilly (dry) " qtl 1900.00 1900.00 0.00

7 Arahar dal " qtl 6400.00 6400.00 0.00

8 Sugar Bihar qtl 1900.00 1900.00 0.00

9 Potato Medium qtl 750.00 750.00 0.00

10 Onion " qtl 850.00 850.00 0.00

11 Mustard oil " 15 kg tin 1100.00 1100.00 0.00

12 Vanaspati " 15 kg tin 1300.00 1300.00 0.00

Blank cells: Report not received.

Comparative statement: Wholesale Price of essential commodities.



Monthly

 PERIOD  FOOD  TOBACCO, 
PAN, ETC 

 FUEL & 
LIGHTING 

 CLOTHING, 
FOOTWEAR  MISC  GEN. INDEX  % increase/

decrease 
Dec 979.51 3413.69 966.74 1095.47 945.83 1042.98 0.06

Jan'12 984.80 4008.94 962.15 1217.50 932.53 1068.70 2.46
Feb 982.03 3977.80 973.47 1254.24 938.63 1069.75 0.09

March 975.20 4035.88 967.18 1259.83 915.37 1063.77 -0.55

QUARTERLY

PERIOD FOOD TOBACCO, 
PAN, ETC

FUEL & 
LIGHTING

CLOTHING, 
FOOTWEAR

MISC GEN. INDEX
% increase/

decrease
Oct to Dec'2011 978.85 3413.09 966.63 1094.03 945.02 1042.34 4.06
Jan to March'12 980.68 4007.54 967.6 1243.86 928.84 1067.41 2.40

CONSUMER PRICE INDEX NUMBER Dec'11- March'12

BASE YEAR 1981-82 = 100

CONSUMER PRICE INDEX NUMBER Dec'11 - March'12

BASE YEAR 1981-82 = 100
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